

**CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

**INVITATION #21-58
2021 CITYWIDE FOG SEAL & CRACK SEAL OF ROADWAYS**

Bid Opening: 10:30 a.m., April 22, 2021
Public Works: James McGonagle

Bidders	QTY	UNIT	Sealcoating, Inc dba indus	
			Unit Price	Total
0.303DFC-CS – DIFFERENTIAL FUEL COSTS FOR CRACK-SEALING	\$2.324/\$2.210 gallon	7500 GALLON		
0.303DFC-FS - DIFFERENTIAL FUEL COSTS FOR FOG SEALING	\$2.324/\$2.210 /gallon	25,000 SY. FS		
0.303DFC-SAPAR - DIFFERENTIAL FUEL COSTS FOR SPRAY APPLIED PENETRATING ASPHALT REJUVENATOR	\$60,000	SY		
ITEM: 482.171 – CRACK-SEALING	\$7,500	GALLON	\$11.97	\$89,775.00
ITEM: 488.1 – FOG SEALING	25,000	SY	\$1.27	\$31,750.00
ITEM: 488.12 – SPRAY APPLIED PENETRATING ASPHALT REJUVENATOR	60,000	SY	\$1.59	\$95,400.00
ITEM: 854.1 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	5,000	SF	\$2.70	\$13,500.00
ITEM: 856.12 - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30	DAYS	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
ITEM: 864.04 - PAVEMENT ARROW AND LEGENDS (THERMOPLASTIC	150	SF	\$8.41	\$1,261.50
ITEM: 866.04 - 4” REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	10,000	LF	\$0.69	\$6,900.00
ITEM: 866.12 - 12” REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	1,000	LF	\$7.05	\$7,050.00
ITEM: 867.04 - 4” REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	10,000	LF	\$0.69	\$6,900.00
ITEM: 997 STREET SWEEPING	44	HOUR	\$235.00	\$10,340.00
ITEM: 998 – MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000.00	
ITEM: 999 – ALLOWANCE FOR PAYMENT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE		\$20,000.00	
ITEM: 999.03 – ALLOWANCE FOR MATERIAL PERFORMANCE AND TESTING	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE			\$304,076.50	

Award Recommended To:

Vendor#

Department Head

Chief Procurement Officer

Date

Mayor or her designee

Date